

Last Updated: 13/03/2024

Harrogate Hospital & Community Charity's Terms and Conditions

HHCC Places for Yorkshire Three Peaks

Thank you signing up to the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge in aid of Harrogate Hospital & Community Charity (HHCC), due to take place Sunday 15 September 2024.

Places for the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge are limited and are available to supporters on an application basis only. Your place to take on the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge with a HHCC place will be confirmed only when you receive written confirmation from the HHCC and Volunteer Team. Please keep a look out for this exciting document.

Please read the below Terms and Conditions which apply to those successfully signed up for the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge Charity place, please read carefully, as these are essential Terms and Conditions.

You pledge to raise a minimum fundraising target of £400.00 in sponsorship (excluding gift aid). All monies raised are to be sent to HHCC by Friday 11 October 2024. Your HHCC Virtual Donation Page will automatically be closed on this date.

- HHCC understand everyone's fundraising journey is different and we are here to help, below are suggested milestones to help you reach your fundraising target:
 - o £115 of your fundraising target by Sunday 07 July 2024
 - o 50% of your fundraising target by Sunday 08 September 2024
 - o 75% of you fundraising target by Sunday 15 September 2024
 - o 100% of you fundraising target by Wednesday 25 September 2024
- Your fundraising will be reviewed regularly by the HHCC and Volunteer Team to help support you on your fundraising journey. If you have any queries or concerns please contact the Team: hdft.hhcc@nhs.net or 01423 557408
- You understand it is necessary for HHCC to share your contact details with the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge organisers, Sky Blue Adventures for you to participate in this event
- You understand that it is your responsibility to read any Terms and Conditions issued by the Yorkshire
 Three Peaks Challenge organisers, Sky Blue Adventures and to comply with these
- You are required to complete a registration form sent to you by Sky Blue Adventures within a given time frame, to secure your place. If you do not register within the time frame you may risk losing your place
- You confirm that you will be at least 18 years of age at the date of the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge on Sunday 15 September 2024
- Sky Blue Adventures are external to HHCC, as such HHCC shall not be liable for any loss or damage that participants suffer as a result in taking on the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge
- HHCC are unable to defer Charity places unless in extreme extenuating circumstances. If you are unsure
 you are able to attend the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge, please contact the HHCC and Volunteer Team
 hdft.hhcc@nhs.net or 01423 557408 as soon as possible
- You understand that if you are not able to take part in the Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge, all monies raised should be forwarded onto HHCC
- You understand that photos, videos and feedback provided by yourself regarding your Yorkshire Three Peaks Challenge will be used in promotional and marketing materials for HHCC which may include, but not limited too Social Media, Newsletters, Website and Banners
- HHCC will keep your details on our Database so HHCC can provide you with the best possible support on your fundraising journey. If you wish to change or update your details please contact the HHCC and Volunteer Team: hdft.hhcc@nhs.net or 01423 557408.

Thank you for your amazing help and support, we would like to wish you best of luck on your journey!

